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Finalisation of Draft Plan of M Biock

Shakarpur Extension
9520. PROF. AJIT KUMAR MEHTA:
Will the Minister of WORKS AND

HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether draft plan of ‘M’ Block of Shakarpur Extension has not yet been finalised by DDA, though the last date for comments from the public expired more than two years @ago;

(b) whether basic development works like drainage and brick floaring provided even in slum area, has been withheld on account of the non-availability of the said

plan; and

{c) if reply to (a) and (b) is in affirmative, when the plan is likely 10 be finalisei?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA NARAIN
SINGH): (a) to (c). Shakarpur Coilony as included in the list of 612 unauthorised ) colonies identified for regularisation by the Muaicipal Corporation of Delhi and Delhi Development Authority, will be regularised alongwith the others in phases XI in accordance with the Government’s policy. Development work will be taken up after the layout plan is finalised. It is not feasible to indicate the time by which the various services will be provided.

